

**Ogden-Hinckley Airport**

**Ogden, Utah**

**AIP Project No. 3-49-0024-051-2021**

**Bid Opening: September 6, 2019**

**Bid Tabulation**

Schedule I: Expand Run Up Area and Apron, Restripe Taxiway "G"

Schedule II (Non-Federal): Expand Apron

	Engineer's Estimate	Granite Construction Company	Staker Parsons Materials and Construction
Schedule I	\$ 238,094.40	\$ 309,551.40	\$ 642,318.40
Schedule II	\$ 51,328.00	\$ 46,840.60	\$ 87,610.75
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 289,422.40</b>	<b>\$ 356,392.00</b>	<b>\$ 729,929.15</b>

## Schedule I: Expand Run Up Area and Apron, Restripe Taxilane "G"

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company		Staker Parsons Material and Construction	
				Unit Cost	Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Est. Cost
C-105	Mobilization (10% Limit)	1	L.S.	23,752.15	\$ 23,752.15	\$ 23,667.40	\$ 23,667.40	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
P-101a	Cold Milling	140	S.Y.	6.00	840.00	23.00	3,220.00	56.00	7,840.00
P-101b	Placing Cold Millings (4")	28	C.Y.	50.00	1,400.00	32.00	896.00	275.00	7,700.00
P-101c	FOD Prevention (Cattle Guard)	1	L.S.	19,000.00	19,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	3,293	C.Y.	7.00	23,051.00	8.00	26,344.00	35.50	116,901.50
P-152b	Surface Preparation	2,696	S.Y.	2.00	5,392.00	1.25	3,370.00	2.10	5,661.60
P-154a	Subbase Course (4")	247	S.Y.	6.00	1,482.00	8.00	1,976.00	27.00	6,669.00
P-154b	Subbase Course (10")	2,449	S.Y.	8.00	19,592.00	13.00	31,837.00	31.00	75,919.00
P-154c	Separation Geotextile Fabric	2,833	S.Y.	3.00	8,499.00	1.00	2,833.00	1.20	3,399.60
P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6")	2,449	S.Y.	12.00	29,388.00	10.00	24,490.00	21.00	51,429.00
P-401a	Asphalt Surface Course (4")	540	Ton	105.00	56,700.00	104.00	56,160.00	282.00	152,280.00
P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	30	Gal.	3.00	90.00	80.00	2,400.00	84.50	2,535.00
P-620a	Surface Preparation - Paint Removal	4,000	S.F.	4.00	16,000.00	5.00	20,000.00	6.25	25,000.00
P-620b	Surface Preparation - Other	1	L.S.	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,608.00	3,608.00
P-620c	Reflectorized Markings	1,465	S.F.	2.25	3,296.25	19.00	27,835.00	21.20	31,058.00
P-620d	Non-Reflectorized Markings	5,275	S.F.	2.00	10,550.00	5.00	26,375.00	6.70	35,342.50
P-620e	Surface Painted Restriction Signs	12	Ea.	200.00	2,400.00	400.00	4,800.00	515.00	6,180.00
F-162a	Chain Link Fence	30	L.F.	25.00	750.00	100.00	3,000.00	130.00	3,900.00
F-162b	Vehicle Gate Relocation	1	Ea.	600.00	600.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
L-108a	Cable, 1/C 5kV L-824C	1,900	L.F.	2.00	3,800.00	2.30	4,370.00	3.40	6,460.00
L-108b	Cable, 1C #6 Solid Copper Counterpoise	116	L.F.	2.00	232.00	2.00	232.00	8.15	945.40
L-110a	One-Way Two-Inch PVC Duct (Direct Bury)	116	L.F.	5.00	580.00	6.00	696.00	37.80	4,384.80
L-110b	Two-Way Three-Inch HDPE Duct (Bore)	70	L.F.	50.00	3,500.00	110.00	7,700.00	102.00	7,140.00
L-125s	Remove Edge Light	10	Ea.	100.00	1,000.00	315.00	3,150.00	490.00	4,900.00
L-125b	Remove Unlighted Sign or Sign Base	2	Ea.	100.00	200.00	800.00	1,600.00	545.00	1,090.00
L-125c	Install Removed Edge Light on New Base	5	Ea.	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,135.00	15,675.00
<b>Total Estimated Cost:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>238,094.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>309,551.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>642,318.40</b>

## Schedule II (Non-Federal): Expand Apron

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company		Staker Parsons Material and Construction	
				Unit Cost	Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Est. Cost
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	340	C.Y.	7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 11,390.00
P-152b	Surface Preparation	613	S.Y.	2.00	1,226.00	3.00	1,839.00	2.55	1,563.15
P-154a	Subbase Course (10")	613	S.Y.	40.00	24,520.00	31.00	19,003.00	31.00	19,003.00
P-154c	Separation Geotextile Fabric	638	S.Y.	3.00	1,914.00	1.70	1,084.60	1.20	765.60
P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6")	613	S.Y.	12.00	7,356.00	10.00	6,130.00	21.00	12,873.00
P-401a	Bituminous Paving Course (4")	131	Ton	105.00	13,755.00	104.00	13,624.00	282.00	36,942.00
P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	59	Gal.	3.00	177.00	50.00	2,950.00	86.00	5,074.00
<b>Total Estimated Cost:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>51,328.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>46,840.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>87,610.75</b>